

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 14376/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRM No.1208/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand A. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice.

|(Neetu Khajuria)
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Master

Court |
|