

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5709 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16169 OF 2012

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“COUNSEL FOR THE STATE OF BIHAR SHALL GIVE THE
DETAILS ABOUT THE CASES, IF ANY, AGAINST RESPONDENT
NO. 2 ON THE NEXT DATE OF HEARING.**

LIST ON 28.10.2013.”

It is submitted that in view of order dated 7th October, 2013, counsel for the State of Bihar has not filed any document so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs