

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5709/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRM No.1208/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

We are not inclined to entertain this petition. The  
special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

However, we grant liberty to the petitioner to file an  
appropriate application for cancellation of bail before the  
appropriate Court.

We make it clear that if such an application is filed, the  
Court concerned will consider that application in accordance with  
law.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
| Court Master

| | [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
| | Asstt. Registrar

